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KANSAS\pOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 
(.I . \ 

t 

'.... )~J<:C~IPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
.\\\\ '1, l~ '-'dF A ":pOLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE 

,,!, . 

. .\\ \ ,-\'i . JULY 28, 2008 
\ \ ,t 

\ " I "." • 

'I'.' . FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A.	 Name of Committee: Kansans for auali_ty_M_e_n_t_a_I_H_e_a_lt_h__S_e_rv_i_ce_s _ 

11116 Sloan Ave.Address:
 

City and Zip Code: Kansas City, KS 66109
 

This is a (check one): ___ Party Commi ttee .; Political Committee
 

B. Check only if appropriate: ___ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C.	 Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2008 through July 24,2008) 

$2726.00I.	 Cash on hand at beginning of period . 

3,500.002. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	 . 

3.	 Cash available this period (Add Lines I and 2) .. 6,226.00 

5,457.174. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	 . 

768.835. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	 .. 

o6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) . 

o7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) . 

D.	 "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. 1 understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

7/24/08 

Date 

GEe Form Rev, 2001 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansans for Quality Mental Health Services 

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

1/16/08 

1/24/08 

2/15/08 

2/15/08 

3/4/08 

4/15/08 

5/28/08 

6/3/08 

7/24/08 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Bradley Casemore 
123 N. Benjamin Sl. 
Fowlerville, MI 48836 

R. Scott Graham 
730 Oella Ave. 
Elliott City, MD 

Greg Olson 
301 S. Rock Road #57 
Derby, KS 67037 

James Karlan 
1540 N. Webster 
Liberal, KS 67901 

Eli Lilly and Company 
Political Action Committee 
Indianapolis, IN 46285 

J. A. Fritz, Ph.D. 
820 Weaver Sl. 
Emporia, KS 66801 

Rose Mary Mohr 
1408 Elm Sl. 
Andover, KS 67002 

Scott Jackson 
Family Life Center, Inc. 
6610 SW Quakervale Rd. 
Riverton, KS 66770 

Wyandot Center 
757 Armstrong Ave. 
Kansas City, KS 66101 

Occupation of Individual 
Giving More Than $150 

CEO, Sumner County 
Mental Health 

Pharmaceutical Company 

Executive Director 
Community Mental Health 
Center 

Community Mental Health 
Center 

Casb 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Cbeck Loan Olber 

[ZJ D D 

[ZJ D D 

[ZJ D D 

[ZJ D D 

[ZJ D D 

[ZJ D D 

[ZJ D D 

[ZJ D D 

[ZJ D D 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or 
Other Receipt 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$1,000.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$1,000.00 

.." L~" 
i"II,t', '~~',;:I!:,: 

,~,.,)"':" '" ..,1:'., ..,.,., ,., 
......... .".' 

D D D D 
$3,500.00 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansans for Quality Mental Health Services 

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Amount ofCheck 
Occupation of Individual Appropriate Box Cash, Check, Name and Address Date Giving More Than $150 Loan orof Contributor Cash Check Loan Other Other Receipt 

DODD 

DODD
 

DODD
 

DODD
 

DODD
 

DODD
 

DODD
 

DODD 
$0.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $3,500.00 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) $0.00 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) $0.00 

$0.00Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 
. . ..".,., '••... ,. ••. ,., ••... . - ,- w .. - - ,. 

$3,500.00TOTALJlECElrrs,THI~PEIUQD(~o line ~Qf Summary) 

Page -d- of -!1
Print Page 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansans for Quality Mental Health Services 

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

5/12/08 

6/5/08 

6/16/08 

6/16/08 

7/11/08 

7/11/08 

7/11/08 

7/11/08 

7/11/08 

7/11/08 

'1J;!i.!i'::'+U'1}!i 

Name and Address Purpose of Expenditure 
or Disbursement 

Governmental Ethics Commission Amended Registration Fee for 2007
 
109 W. 9th St.
 
Topeka, KS 66612
 

Governmental Ethics Commission Registration Fee for 2008
 
109 W. 9th St.
 
Topeka, KS 66612
 

Hardison for the House 
500 N.E. Chester 
Topeka, KS 66616 

Teichman for Senate 
434 E. Old Highway 50 
Stafford, KS 67578 

Laura Kelly for Senate 
234 SW Greenwood 
Topeka, KS 66606 

Vicki Schmidt for Senate 
2619 SW Randolph Court 
Topeka, KS 66611 

Jay Elmer for Senate 
1233 N. Main st. 
McPherson, KS 67460 

Jean Schodorf for Senate 
3039 Benjamin Court 
Wichita, KS 67204 

Carolyn McGinn for Senate 
11047N.87W 
Sedgwick, KS 67135 

Bob Bethell for House 
P. O. Box 186 
Alden, KS 67512 

,..I,'·· 'I j }} .F" 'I'i' })++o .'I"'"' 

, "i,SgbtQ.~I''J]bj~~,g~'' ". 

Amount 

$205.00 

$240.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$2,945.00 
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SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansans for Quality Mental Health Services 

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

7/11/08 

7/11/08 

7/11/08 

7/11/08 

7/11/08 

7/11/08 

7/11/08 

7/11/08 

" :> « 'ii'r> 

Name and Address 

Marc Rhoades for House
 
1006 Lazy Creek Dr.
 
Newton, KS 67114
 

Barbara Ballard for House 
1532 Alvamar Dr. 
Lawrence, KS 66047 

Jerry Henry for House 
3515 Neosho Rd. 
Cummings, KS 66016 

Lee Tafanelli for House 
7075 122nd St. 
Ozawki, KS 66070 

Kay Wolf for House 
8339 Roe Ave. 
Prairie Village, KS 66207 

Kevin Yoder for House 
5817 W. 100lh Terr. 
Overland Park, KS 66207 

Doug Gatewood for House 
P. O. Box 306 
Columbus, KS 66725 

Harold Lane 
1308 S. Kansas Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Purpose of Expenditure Amount 
or Disbursement 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

r?,' i ! 

$2,000.00 
v.'' " "" ?!"i( :"',~'r\~Y,,'/ 'c. ,,'(.Y?ir: '"i~U :i'.: ........
 

......",."i/·.}'•• , '. 
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SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansans for Quality Mental Health Services 

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date Name and Address Purpose of Expenditure Amount 
or Disbursement 

Security Bank of Kansas City Service Charge
 
701 Minnesota Ave.
 $4.965/11108 
Kansas City, KS 66101 

Security Bank of Kansas City Service Charge
 
701 Minnesota Ave.
 $4.086/9/08 
Kansas City, KS 66101 

Security Bank of Kansas City Service Charge
 
701 Minnesota Ave.
 $3.137/9108 
Kansas City, KS 66101 

Furtado for House
 
10104 Hemlock Dr.
 $500.007/24/08 
Overland Park, KS 66212 

$512.17 

Complete if last page of Schedule C 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $5,445.00 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less $12.17 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 
TillS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) $5,457.17 

Page~of~ 
Print page 


