A.	Name of Committee: Kansans	o for Quality Mental Hea	Ith Services	
	Address: 11116 Sloan Ave.			
	City and Zip Code: Kansas C	City, KS 66109		
	This is a (check one):	Party Committee	Political C	Committee
B.	Check only if appropriate:	Amended Filing	Terminati	on Report
С.	Summary (covering the period f	rom January 1, 2008 throu	ugh July 24, 2008)	
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of	period		\$2726.0
	2. Total Contributions and Other	Receipts (Use Schedule A)		3,500.00
	3. Cash available this period (Ad	d Lines 1 and 2)		6,226.0
	4. Total Expenditures and Other	Disbursements (Use Schedu	ıle C)	5,457.1
	5. Cash on hand at close of period	d (Subtract Line 4 from 3)		
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use So	chedule B)	0	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schee	dule D)	0	
	7. Other Hansactions (Ose Scher			

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansans for Quality Mental Health Services

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual	Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check,	
		Giving More Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	Other	Loan or Other Receip
1/16/08	Bradley Casemore 123 N. Benjamin St. Fowlerville, MI 48836			\checkmark			\$100.00
1/24/08	R. Scott Graham 730 Oella Ave. Elliott City, MD			\checkmark			\$100.00
2/15/08	Greg Olson 301 S. Rock Road #57 Derby, KS 67037	CEO, Sumner County Mental Health					\$500.00
2/15/08	James Karlan 1540 N. Webster Liberal, KS 67901						\$100.00
3/4/08	Eli Lilly and Company Political Action Committee Indianapolis, IN 46285	Pharmaceutical Company		\checkmark			\$1,000.00
4/15/08	J. A. Fritz, Ph.D. 820 Weaver St. Emporia, KS 66801			\checkmark			\$100.00
5/28/08	Rose Mary Mohr 1408 Elm St. Andover, KS 67002			\checkmark			\$100.00
6/3/08	Scott Jackson Family Life Center, Inc. 6610 SW Quakervale Rd. Riverton, KS 66770	Executive Director Community Mental Health Center		\checkmark			\$500.00
7/24/08	Wyandot Center 757 Armstrong Ave. Kansas City, KS 66101	Community Mental Health Center		\checkmark			\$1,000.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$3,500.00

Page ____ of ____

Reset Page

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansans for Quality Mental Health Services

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor		Cash	Check	Loan	Other	Loan or Other Receipt
	Subtotal This Page						\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

	— Paį	ge 2 of 5
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)		\$3,500.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known		\$0.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)		\$0.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)		\$0.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period		\$3,500.00

Print Page

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansans for Quality Mental Health Services

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
5/12/08	Governmental Ethics Commission 109 W. 9th St. Topeka, KS 66612	Amended Registration Fee for 2007	\$205.0
6/5/08	Governmental Ethics Commission 109 W. 9th St. Topeka, KS 66612	Registration Fee for 2008	\$240.0
6/16/08	Hardison for the House 500 N.E. Chester Topeka, KS 66616		\$500.00
6/16/08	Teichman for Senate 434 E. Old Highway 50 Stafford, KS 67578		\$500.00
7/11/08	Laura Kelly for Senate 234 SW Greenwood Topeka, KS 66606		\$250.00
7/11/08	Vicki Schmidt for Senate 2619 SW Randolph Court Topeka, KS 66611		\$250.00
7/11/08	Jay Elmer for Senate 1233 N. Main st. McPherson, KS 67460		\$250.0
7/11/08	Jean Schodorf for Senate 3039 Benjamin Court Wichita, KS 67204		\$250.00
7/11/08	Carolyn McGinn for Senate 11047 N. 87 W Sedgwick, KS 67135		\$250.00
7/11/08	Bob Bethell for House P. O. Box 186 Alden, KS 67512		\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,945.00

Page <u>**3**</u> of <u>**5**</u>

Reset Page

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansans for Quality Mental Health Services

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
7/11/08	Marc Rhoades for House 1006 Lazy Creek Dr. Newton, KS 67114		\$250.0
7/11/08	Barbara Ballard for House 1532 Alvamar Dr. Lawrence, KS 66047		\$250.0
7/11/08	Jerry Henry for House 3515 Neosho Rd. Cummings, KS 66016		\$250.0
7/11/08	Lee Tafanelli for House 7075 122nd St. Ozawki, KS 66070		\$250.0
7/11/08	Kay Wolf for House 8339 Roe Ave. Prairie Village, KS 66207		\$250.0
7/11/08	Kevin Yoder for House 5817 W. 100th Terr. Overland Park, KS 66207		\$250.0
7/11/08	Doug Gatewood for House P. O. Box 306 Columbus, KS 66725		\$250.0
7/11/08	Harold Lane 1308 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612		\$250.0
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,000.00

Page <u>4</u> of <u>5</u>

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansans for Quality Mental Health Services

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
5/11/08	Security Bank of Kansas City 701 Minnesota Ave. Kansas City, KS 66101	Service Charge	\$4.96
6/9/08	Security Bank of Kansas City 701 Minnesota Ave. Kansas City, KS 66101	Service Charge	\$4.08
7/9/08	Security Bank of Kansas City 701 Minnesota Ave. Kansas City, KS 66101	Service Charge	\$3.13
7/24/08	Furtado for House 10104 Hemlock Dr. Overland Park, KS 66212		\$500.00
wiwika wan			
	Subtotal This Page		\$512.17

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$5,445.00
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$12.17
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$5,457.17

Page <u>5</u> of <u>5</u> Print page